CITY OF BELLEFONTAINE NEIGHBORS BOARD OF ALDERMAN REGULAR METING MINUTES April 21, 2022

PRESENT: Mayor Tommie Pierson, Alderman Dinah Tatman, Alderman James Thomas, Alderwoman Alease Dailes, Alderwoman Miranda Avant- Elliott, City Attorney Dorothy White-Coleman, Chief Jeremy Ihler, Acting City Clerk Steven Flowers.

ABSENT: Alderwoman Barbara West, Alderwoman Theresa Reed, Alderman James Carroll.

MEETING CALL TO ORDER BY: Mayor Tommie Pierson at 7:30p.m.

SWEARING IN OF THE NEWLY ELECTED ALDERWOMEN: Judge Donnell Smith sworn in the following newly elected Alderwomen:

Alderwomen Alicia Smith Alderwomen Theresa Hester Alderwoman Peg Warnusz Alderwoman Regina Harmon Ward

The newly elected alderwomen took their seats.

PRESENT: Mayor Tommie Pierson, Alderwoman Dinah Tatman, Alderwoman Theresa Hester, Alderwoman Peg Warnusz, Alderman James Thomas, Alderwoman Regina Harmon-Ward, Alderwoman Alease Dailes, Alderwoman Alicia Smith, City Attorney Dorothy White- Coleman, Chief Jeremy Ihler, Acting City Clerk Steven Flowers

ABSENT: James Carroll

ROLL CALL: Acting City Clerk Steven Flowers called the roll and there was a quorum seven (7) members Present and one (1) absent.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: A motion was made by Alderwoman Tatman to table the agenda because the board did not have adequate time to review the agenda. Alderwoman Dailes seconded it. There all ayes and zero nays motion carried.

CITZENS COMMENTS: The residents congratulated the newly elected officials.

ALDERAMN COMMENTS: The Board members thanked the citizens for coming out to meeting and encouraged the citizens to get involved.

MAYOR COMMENTS: The mayor also thank everyone for attending the meeting. The Mayor is looking forward to working with board and the citizens. Also congratulated the newly elected board members. He invited the board and citizens to light reception after the meeting.

ADJORNMENT: A motion was made by Alderman Thomas to adjourn the meeting and Alderwoman Dailes seconded it. The meeting was adjourned at 8:10 p.m.

Attest:

Steven A. Flowers Acting City Clerk

Approved by the Board Alderman on _

05/05/22